regular Board Meeting on March 14, 2018; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the FY 2018-2019 Budget for the City of 
Geneva and TriCom Central Dispatch in the form and substance as attached hereto as Exhibit 
“B” is adopted in the total amount of One Hundred Eight Million, Six Hundred Forty Eight 
Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty One Dollars ($108,648,941) in Revenues and One Hundred Six 
Million, Five Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand, Seventy Six Dollars ($106,588,076) in Expenses. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Administrator is authorized to file a certified 
copy of this Resolution and the FY 2018-19 Budget with the Kane County Clerk after its 
passage as in accordance with law. 

Passed by the Corporate Authorities of the City of Geneva, Kane County, Illinois, this 2nd day